To carry on the business of importers and exporters of all or any articles or things for the 
purpose of business of the Company. 

IV. The Liability of the Members is limited and the liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if 

any, on the shares held by them. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is 91,60,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety One Crores 
Sixty Lakhs only) divided into 9,16,00,000 (Nine Crores Sixteen Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.**  

**Capital Clause altered pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement between Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited 
and Dhampur Bio Organics Limited and their respective Shareholders and Creditors approved by